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DESIGN ALERT � FORMDROPDOWN �� MOTORS AND STARTERS
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FM-187C-DA39





ISSUE:


Coordination problem between mechanical and electrical on motors and starters.


BACKGROUND:


Several mechanical master specification sections require two speed motors, and there’s no specification available for two speed starters in the electrical master specifications. Motors are specified under Mechanical (to be furnished by the equipment manufacturer), and starters are specified under Electrical.





DISCUSSION:


Mechanical specification sections 15712 and 15714 on cooling towers require two speed motors with single winding. An A/E on a project, under Electrical, specified two speed starters with two windings resulting in miscoordination and problems at the job site.


recommendations/CONCLUSION:


1. HVAC Professional Group has decided to delete motor winding requirements in sections 15712 and 15714, and add a spec writer note to alert mechanical designer to coordinate with the electrical designer motor and starter requirements. 


2. Electrical Professional Group is being asked to add two speed starter requirements in section 16155 ‘Motor Starters’, and add a spec writer note to alert electrical designer to coordinate with the mechanical designer motor and starter requirements.
































for additional information:


Contact � FORMTEXT ��Satish Sehgal� at 202.565.� FORMTEXT ��5032� in the Standards Service (187C).














